CRANBERRY ARTISTS NETWORK MEMBERS EXHIBIT CALL FOR ENTRIES

2023 Martin's Nith Monet Art Expo

All regional artists are invited to enter up to two pieces of original art per registration into the 2023 Martinis with Monet Art Expo. Martinis with Monet is a well-attended and publicized event that is the highlight of the summer season in Cranberry Township every year. This exhibit showcases the enormous skill and talent of a broad range of regional artists.

# SHOW DATES: Wednesday, July 12 - Thursday, August 24, 2023 OPENING RECEPTION:

Wednesday, July 12, 2023, 7:00-9:00 p.m.

**The Exhibition Space:** The Cranberry Township Municipal building, located at 2525 Rochester Road, Cranberry Township, PA 16066.

**Juror of Awards:** Brittany Reilly, Executive Director/Curator, The Irving and Aaronel deRoy Gruber Foundation, The Ice House Artist Studios.

**Awards:** Cranberry Artists Network will provide Certificates of Excellence awards for First, Second, Third and Honorable Mentions, along with over \$1,000 in cash awards.

# **Registration**:

- Entrance fee for up to 2 pieces of art is \$20 for members of CAN and \$25 for non-members.
- For all entries, please send your entrance fee via PayPal through our website www.cranberryartistsnetwork.com/2023monet no later than Sunday, June 25 at 8:59 p.m.
- No registration payments will be accepted during the drop off.

# **Entry Regulations:**

- Artists are permitted to submit 1-2 pieces of art for entry in any medium (except film or video and installations).
- Artists must be located within a 150-mile radius of Cranberry Township.
- Artwork must have been produced within the last 3 years and not have previously been shown in Cranberry Township.
- Original Artwork only (no reproductions).
- 2-D works must be professionally presented and ready to hang. No sawtooth hangers, picture wire and mounting hardware securely attached to frame only, not the backing. Pieces with unsecure wiring will be rejected at drop-off.
- 3-D works must be exhibit ready.
- Size limitations 36" W x 50" H including frame. Please note: these dimensions are absolute, artwork & frame wider than 36" will be rejected.
- Please note: These dimensions must include the frame for paintings. The depth dimensions will also apply for sculptures, ceramics, pottery and tapestries. Any artwork that does not comply will be rejected.

- All work must have 2 registration tags attached to the back of the work upon delivery. (See page 2 of the prospectus for registration tags.)
- Digital registration only.
- All entries must be accompanied by a clear, focused picture of the submitted artwork.
- Entry pictures must be in JPEG format with at least 72dpi and should not exceed 5MB.

#### **Notification of Acceptance**

• Notification of acceptance will be sent via email on or about Sunday, July 2, 2023

#### Drop Off:

- Accepted artwork must be dropped off to be hung on **Thursday**, **July 6, 2023** between 4 and 7pm at the Municipal Center.
- Artwork must hang for the duration of the show.

# Pick Up:

• Artwork must be picked up on **Thursday, August 24, 2023 between 4 p.m. and 7 p.m.** at the Municipal Center. Artwork not picked up within the scheduled return date will be placed in storage at the artist's risk and expense. A \$25 storage fee will be assessed. Artworks remaining after 30 days become the property of CAN.

**Disclaimer:** The Cranberry Township Municipal Center is a public space. Cranberry Artists Network and the Cranberry Township Municipal Center will take reasonable precautions to prevent damage, theft or loss of artwork, but will not be held responsible for the aforementioned. By submitting artwork into the show, the artist agrees to these terms.

**Sales:** Cranberry Artists Network will conduct all sales during the exhibition. Artists retain 80% of the sale. Cranberry Artists Network retains the right to use art images for any promotional materials.

# CRANBERRY ARTISTS NETWORK 2023 MARTINIS WITH MONET

Name:

Phone:

Email:

Title:

Medium:

Price:

Price:

Year Completed:

Size (Width, Height, Depth):

ANIDEDDV ADTICTC NIETMODK 2022

# CRANBERRY ARTISTS NETWORK 2023 MARTINIS WITH MONET

N	a	m	ne	:	
---	---	---	----	---	--

Phone:

Email:

Title:

Year Completed:

Medium:

Size (Width, Height, Depth):

Price:

Chandennt Antists Network 2023 MARTINIS WITH MONET
Name:
Phone:
Email:
Title:
Year Completed:
Medium:
Size (Width, Height, Depth):

# CRANBERRY ARTISTS NETWORK 2023 MARTINIS WITH MONET

Name:
Phone:
Email:
Title:
Year Completed:
Medium:
Size (Width, Height, Depth):
Price: